

# HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

## Order Sheet

**WPS No. 2901 of 2023**

Pitamber Bagh **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh and others

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| 03.05.2023 | <p>Mr. Ishan Verma, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Sunita Jain, GA for the State/respondents No. 1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>Mr. Jain accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 &amp; 2 and seeks 6 weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent Nos. 3 to 5 by ordinary as well as registered post. PF be paid within a period of 7 days. Dasti is also permitted.</p> <p>As prayed, 6 weeks' time is granted to file reply.</p> <p>Post this matter in the week commencing 10<sup>th</sup> of July, 2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b><br/>JUDGE</p> |
| PAWAN      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |