



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6378 of 2021PITAMBER BAGH **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND OTHERS**WPS/2901/2023****Order Sheet**

02-07-2025	Mr. Ishan Verma, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Smita Jha, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the parties would submit that there is chance of compromise between the parties and the matter may be referred to the Mediation Committee. On due consideration, the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Committee of this Court on 24-07-2025. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
-------------------	--