

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Order Sheet****WPS No. 6378 of 2021****PITAMBER BAGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/2901/2023**

02/04/2026	Shri Imran Ahmed Khan, Advocate for the Petitioner. Ms. Deepeshwari Mahilwar, P.L. for the respondent /State. Shri Utkarsh Srivas, Advocate for the respective respondents. As arguing counsel Shri Ishan Verma is not available, list the matter in the next week, as prayed. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge